ENBR’DGE Tel: 416-495-7468

Technical Manager EGIRegulatoryProceedings@enbridge.com 500 Consumers Road
Regulatory Applications North York, Ontario M2J 1P8
Canada

VIA RESS and EMAIL

June 16, 2020

Ms. Christine Long

Board Secretary

Ontario Energy Board

2300 Yonge Street, 27th Floor
Toronto, Ontario

M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Long:
Re: EB-2020-0066 — Enbridge Gas Inc. (“Enbridge Gas”) — Voluntary

Renewable Natural Gas (“RNG”) Program Application
Curricula Vitae of Enbridge Gas Witnesses (Exhibit A-1-3)

Please find the enclosed curricula vitae (Exhibit A, Tab 3, Schedule 1) for Enbridge Gas in
the above noted proceeding.

Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions.
Sincerely,
(Original Signed)

Brandon Ott
Technical Manager, Regulatory Applications

Cc: David Stevens, Aird & Berlis LLP
All Interested Parties EB-2020-0066



Experience:

Education:

Memberships:

Appearances:

CURRICULUM VITAE OF
ABBAS CHAGANI

Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc.

Manager Business Development
2020

Supervisor Business Development
2019

Specialist Business Development
2017

Contract Compliance and Strategic Accounts Manager
2016

Strategic Accounts Manager
2014

Account Executive
2013

Energy Advantage Inc.

Sr. Manager, Energy Commodities
2009

Manager, Demand Response
2008

Manager, Reporting and Analysis
2007

Energy Analyst
2005

Chartered Financial Analyst, CFA Institute
2012

Filed: 2020-06-16
EB-2020-0066
Exhibit A

Tab 3

Schedule 1

Page 1 of 10

Bachelor of Electrical Engineering and Management, McMaster University

2005

Toronto CFA Society

(Ontario Energy Board)
N/A
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Education:

Memberships:

Appearances:
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CURRICULUM VITAE OF
JAMIE LeBLANC

Enbridge Gas Inc. and Affiliates

Director, Gas Supply
2018

Director, Customer Connections and Construction
2016

Director, Energy Supply and Policy
2013

General Manager - Gazifére Inc.
2010

Manager, Finance and Control — Enbridge Gas New Brunswick Inc.
2005

Supervisor, Financial Reporting — Enbridge Gas New Brunswick Inc.
2004

Grant Thornton LLP

Manager/Senior Manager Assurance and Business Advisory Services
2001

Diamond Construction Group

Chief Accountant
1999

Grant Thornton LLP

Staff/Senior Staff Accountant
1996

Chartered Accountancy Designation, Atlantic School of Chartered Accountants
1998

Bachelor Business Administration, University of New Brunswick, Fredericton
1996

Chartered Professional Accountants New Brunswick

(Ontario Energy Board)
EB-2019-0137
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EB-2015-0175
EB-2014-0289
EB-2014-0276
EB-2013-0046

(National Energy Board)
RH-001-2013

(Régie de I'énergie/Régie du gaz naturel)
R-3900-2014
R-3884-2014
R-3793-2012
R-3758-2011

(New Brunswick Energy and Utilities Board)

Cost of Capital for Enbridge Gas New Brunswick (EGNB) — 2010
EGNB Financial Results 2009 — 2010

EGNB Cost of Service Study — 2010

EGNB LFO Rate Changes — 2010

EGNB Various Rates and HFO Rates - 2010

EGNB Development Period — 2009

EGNB Financial Results 2008 — 2009

EGNB Financial Results — 2007 - 2009



Experience:

CURRICULUM VITAE OF
STEVE MCGILL

Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc.

Business Development, Senior Technical Manager
2016

Business Development, Senior Strategist
2016

Sr. Manager Business Development System Expansion

Sr. Manager, Sustainable Growth & Market Development Strategy
2015

Sr. Manager, Customer Care Finance & Contracts
2014

Manager, Billing & Customer Systems
2005

Manager, Strategic Projects & Market Analysis
2003

Manager, Customer Support & Advocacy
2000

Manager, Customer Accounting Projects
1995

Manager, Large Volume Billing
1992

Manager, Industrial Sales, Metropolitan Toronto
1990

Manager, Rate & Contract Administration
1987

Rate Research Analyst
1985

Market Analyst
1981

Distribution Planner
1979
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Education:

Other:

Appearances:

TransCanada Pipelines Limited

Junior Statistician

Junior Draftsman

1978

Bachelor of Arts (Honours Geography), University of Toronto
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Courses in Public Utility Management & General Management and Accounting

Member of the Board of Directors and President of the Oshawa Ski Club o/a Brimacombe

EB-2017-0224
EB-2016-0300
EB-2015-0029
EB-2012-0459
EB-2011-0354
EB-2011-0226
EB-2005-0001
RP-2002-0133
RP-2000-0040
RP-1999-0001
EBRO 497

EBRO 492

EBRO 487

(Ontario Energy Board)

EB-2017-0319
EB-2016-0004
EB-2015-0049
EB-2012-0055
EB-2011-0277
EB-2006-0034
RP-2003-0203
RP-2001-0032
RP-1999-0058
EBRO 497-01
EBRO 495
EBRO 490
EBO 179-14/15



Experience:

Education:

Appearances:

CURRICULUM VITAE OF
JENNIFER MURPHY

Enbridge Gas Inc.

Supervisor, Carbon Strategy
2019 — Present

Climate Policy/Cap and Trade Compliance Sr. Advisor
2017 - 2019

Environmental Senior Advisor, Carbon Strategy
2016 — 2017

Environmental Advisor
2015 - 2016

Environmental Specialist
2007 — 2015

SKD Automotive Group

Environmental Management System Coordinator
2002 - 2007

Bachelor of Science in Environmental Engineering, University of Guelph
2003

Environmental Science Technician, Sheridan College
1997

(Ontario Energy Board)
EB-2016-0300
EB-2017-0224
EB-2018-0205
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Experience:

Education:

Appearances:

CURRICULUM VITAE OF
DAVID JANISSE

Enbridge Gas Inc.

Supervisor, Gas Supply
2020-Present

Specialist, Power/Utility Sector Management
2019-2020

Union Gas Limited

Senior Advisor, Strategic Sales
2018-2019

Senior Buyer, Carbon Markets
2017-2018

Senior Buyer, Gas Supply
2015-2017

Buyer, Gas Supply
2014-2015

Financial Planning & Forecast Analyst
2012-2014

Financial Analyst, CA Stream
2010-2012

Energy Risk Professional
2014

Chartered Professional Account, Chartered Accountant

2013

Honours Bachelor of Commerce, University of Windsor

2010

(Ontario Energy Board)
EB-2017-0255
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Experience:

Education:

Appearances:

CURRICULUM VITAE OF
DOA MOUSA

Enbridge Gas Inc.

Specialist, Business Development
2019-Present

Senior Advisor, Carbon Strategy
2016-2018

Planner, Asset Utilization and Optimization
2015-2016

Specialist, Demand Side Management
2013-2015

Specialist, Gas Management Services
2010-2012

Coordinator, Gas Supply
2009-2010
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Master of Business Administration (MBA), Richard Ivey School of Business, The

University of Western Ontario
2013

Honours Business Administration, Bachelor of Arts, The University of Western Ontario

2009

(Ontario Energy Board)
n/a



Experience:

Education:

Appearances:

CURRICULUM VITAE OF
RYAN SMALL

Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc.

Technical Manager, Regulatory Accounting
2019

Manager, Regulatory Accounting
2018

Manager, Revenue and Regulatory Accounting
2016

Manager, Regulatory Accounting
2014

Senior Analyst, Regulatory Accounting
2006

Analyst, Regulatory Accounting
2004

Supervisor, Gas Cost Reporting
2001

Senior O&M Clerk
2000

Bank Reconciliation Clerk
1999

Accounting Trainee
1998

Chartered Professional Accountants of Ontario
2014

The Society of Management Accountants of Ontario

2003

Diploma in Accounting, Wilfrid Laurier University
1997

Bachelor of Arts in Economics, The University of Western Ontario

1996

(Ontario Energy Board)
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EB-2018-0131
EB-2017-0224
EB-2017-0086
EB-2016-0215
EB-2015-0114
EB-2015-0122
EB-2014-0195
EB-2012-0055
EB-2011-0008

EB-2017-0306/0307

EB-2017-0102
EB-2016-0300
EB-2016-0142
EB-2015-0049
EB-2014-0276
EB-2012-0459
EB-2011-0354
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